2007 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
CORVETTE Z06

VIN: 1G1YY26E175117358 ; ;

COUPE X 8 Service history records

7.0LV8F

GASOLINE e®, ;

REAR WHEEL DRIVE 2am2 4 Previous owners

Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™

a Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in New York

[T 14,378 Last reported odometer reading

US $39.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/2/22
at 10:43:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

IXEN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCIEN x|  Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Owners 1-2
2006
Personal
8 yrs. 5 mo.
See Details
See Details
10,850
Owners 1-2
Guaranteed
No No
Problem

Owner 3

2015

Personal

T yr. 9 mo.

New York
175/yr

11,921

Owner 3

Guaranteed

Problem

Owner 4

2017
Personal
5yrs. 2 mo.
New York
647/yr

14,378

Owner 4

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department

EAEN ] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for Elgpl(?;:f:éls ggpiff:cllls Egpiff:‘éls
open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
[INCEIY x| Detailed History
S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 1,318 mi/yr
2006 CAR miles per year.

e

Date Mileage Source Comments













12/01/2006 10

12/09/2006

02/15/2007

11/21/2008

06/16/2009 3,525

11/03/2010

06/07/2011 6,967

09/11/2012 7,636

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Branford, CT

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Branford, CT
Title #030217373

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Branford, CT

McDermott Auto
East Haven, CT
203-466-9999

4.7/5.0
210 Verified Reviews

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Branford, CT

McDermott Auto

East Haven, CT

203-466-9999
47/5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Connecticut
NMntnr \/ohirla Nant

A

Vehicle purchase reported

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
One tire replaced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle purchase reported



2 Owner2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased:
2012

Date Mileage Source Comments



10/11/2012

08/18/2014

05/12/2015 10,685

05/18/2015

06/27/2015 10,770

06/29/2015

06/30/2015

07/10/2015 10,850

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CT

Title #033664626

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CT

Devan Chevrolet Buick
Wilton, CT
203-762-3368

4.8/5.0

105 Verified Reviews
' 34 Customer
5 Favorites

Lo
Devan Chevrolet Buick
Wilton, CT
203-762-3368

4.8/5.0

105 Verified Reviews
' 34 Customer
5

Favorites
Devan Chevrolet Buick
Wilton, CT
203-762-3368

4.8/5.0

105 Verified Reviews
' 34 Customer
5

Favorites
Devan Chevrolet Buick
Wilton, CT
203-762-3368

4.8/5.0

105 Verified Reviews
' 34 Customer
5 Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Congers, NY

Letizia Brothers
Nanuet, NY
845-623-0019

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

A

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

A

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed



07/10/2015 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
S Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 175 mi/yr
2015 CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments

[HINGEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of



Modg ¥%'}'555’f5 New York Title issued or updated

Ownership History Motor Vehlcleb New owner repor
CARFAX defines an owner as @

Deﬁ

usiness that possesse A l% ot all title

transactlons represent changgg(ljrﬁ év‘r%r ?lp To provide estlmatedﬁh(?lé'li)er oféh «ﬁé ﬁglFAX proprietary
ec s |n a Ie history. Estimated ownetship is availahle for vehicles
a&ﬂ?ﬁw&eﬁ%ﬁ ﬁ{éus mcludmg}gertgﬁee é) y‘ﬁﬁnetlmes opt to take

ownership of a vehicle and ard¥ Yin the following state%: M musmmm@afﬁiwneré@mmo

Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and Eﬁ)‘lﬂ‘\f{ﬁa’kﬁe'llﬂease consider this asgetfevieecda vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Tith161344016 New York Passed safety inspection

A state issues a title to providétSREGEIEBWIALRRN proof of owner&As e R MISHINS URRREFHRIber. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

reddratei201dbill of sale areNwad ¥snkroof of ownership. Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicie Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Follow Us: () facebook.cofPBARFMNY [¥2 @cARFAXinc Kbout CARFAX

ed safety inspection
CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY

AL L WARRR(ES Ecotds8 4R hrDEs RIS AR WipLIED warRANTHSTIE R RETBHEABR TS RIRFITNESS FORA

PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2007¢RR720Md, pdri B9€P GldHaldsorakeyBhrysler Vehicle offered for sale

Newburgh, NY
845-562-4100

3.6/5.0
52 Verified Reviews

07/12/2017 11,921 Hudson Valley Chrysler y« Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep RAM % 0il and filter changed

Newburgh, NY Vehicle washed/detailed
845-562-4100 Emissions or safety inspection
3.6/5.0 performed

52 Verified Reviews

=

QR

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/12/2017 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
07/12/2017 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Newburgh, NY vehicle
Passed safety inspection
> Owner4 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal VehiC|e
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 647 mi/yr
2017 CAR miles per year.

TR

Date Mileage Source Comments



08/14/2017

07/16/2018

07/16/2018

06/18/2019

07/21/2019

07/05/2020

05/18/2021

07/28/2021

11/02/2022

Have
Questions?
Please
visit

our

Help
Center

at

12,412

13,599

13,957

14,378

www.carfax.com.

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Newburgh, NY

Sears Auto Center

Newburgh, NY

845-566-2393
4.2/5.0

55 Verified Reviews
19 Customer
8 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Newburgh, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Newburgh, NY

New York
Inspection Station

OnStar

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar

with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote
Door Unlock by pressing the blue
OnStar button Learn more





